APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
-  FORTHE
SECOND CIRCUIT

Ata Stated Term of the Un1ted States Court of Appeals for the Second C1rcu1t held atthe -
Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square in the City of New York, on the
10t day of April, two thousand twenty-three.

Before: = JohnM. Walker Jr
Raymond J. Lohier, Jr.,
* . Circuit Judges, -
~ Timothy Stanceu,
- Judge.”

United States of America, -
: o - - ORDER
Appellee, L | -
- Docket No. 20-1279 -

Stephen Agular, o

Defendant Appellant

Appellant pro se, moves to recall the mandate

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motlon is DENIED

: For:the Court‘ .

' Catherme o Hagan Wolfe, - - .
Clerk of Court o

Chlet T udcre Ttrnothy Stanceu, of the Umtecl States Court of Interna’uonal Trade 51tt1ng by 3
des1gnat10n



Case 2:00-¢r-00719

PPENDIX B

-wks Document 84 . Filed 12715/11 Page 1 of 2.

AQO 245D (Rev. 09/11) Judgment in a (,nmmal Casc for Revocations’

Sheet |
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
District 6f Veriant
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Judgimentin a Criminal Case

o V. ‘(For Revocation of Probation.or Supérvised Release)

STEPHEN AGUIAR | ’
Case No. 2:00-cr-118-01
USM No. 03722082 -

David J. Wx!llams. Esq. .
THE DEFEND ANT:_ Defendant sAttomcy

] ad‘mi‘ttjcd.gui]t to-violation of c;z'mdition(s)

_of thé termyof vsupevrvvision.

Bf was found in violation of condition(s)

The defendant is-adjudicated guilty of these v‘i_Ql_a_tiom:

Violation Number

1 ofthe _USPQ: report after denial of guilt.

Violation Ended

Nature of Violation _
1 Cons 'racy o D:stnbute and DlStflbUthn of Cocame & Herom’ 07/29/2009

The defendant is sentenced as pmvxdcd in pages 2 through 2 of this Judgment The s\,ntencc is 1mposed pursuant fo

the Sentencing Reformi-Act of 1984

0 The defendant has-not vvnolatedrcondition_@i -

aiid is discharged 4s 1o such violation(s) condition. ..

Itis ordered that the defendaist tust notify the United States tt ’
uhange of name, residence, or. mailing-address’ {ntil all finés, restititio $ts; ? €
fully'paid. If orderad to pay rcstmmon the defendant must notify the coiirt and Um

€conomic. cu‘cumstanccs A

Last Four Digits of Defendasi’s Soc. See, No.: 7610

Deféndant's Year of Birth: 1 9"619

City ¢ and State of Défendant’s Rcsxdcnce
Bumngton Vermont .

ey for this dlstnct within 30 days of any
ial d by this Judgment are
£ mntcnal changes m o

121212014

Date of [mposmon of Judgment

/s/ Willigm K. Sessrons llI

JUDGMENT ENTER ON 'DOCKET
DATE 25 éD

Si gnature of Judge

Wnlham K. Sessnons 1] ~ U.S, District Judge

Name and Txtle of Iudge

© _12/15/2011

Dite-



00-cr-119
" Sessions, J.

- United States Court of Appeals

FORTHE .
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second
C1rcu1t held at the Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square
in the City of New York on the 16th day of October, two thousand twenty '

Present. S '
' John M. Walker, Jr.,
Raymond J. Lohier,
Circuit Judges,
Timothy Stanceu,*
Judge.

. '} United States of America,

s " Appellee, : . R
v oo 2029

Stephen A'gu_iar,'

Deféna’ant'-Appellam“.

Appellant pro se, moves for the appomtment of CJA counsel and in the alternative, if the (,ourt '
should denythis metion for CJA counsel, to “raise appeal issues in a pro se capacity.” Upon due

DVt

consideration, it is heréby ORDERED that the appeal is DISMISSED as moot because Appellant: o
has finished serving the challenged térm of imprisonment. See United States . Probber; 170F 3d

345,348 (2d-Cir. 1999) (ruling appeal of violation of superv1sed release moot where defendant s
term. of re- 1mprlsonment the only penalty lmposed expired before appeal was heard):

It is further ORDERED that Appellant s motions are DENIED as moot

FOR THE COURT:
Catherme o’ Hagan Wolfe, Clerk of Court

A Trie Copy ‘

* Chref Tudge T1mothy Stanceu of the United States Court of Intemat1onal Trade, srttmg bv '
designation.

IANDATE ieeL'JED ON 02/04/2021



~ APPENDIX D
) o e ;»-.«..M..-.:ué,-,-.fm.; i o - » ‘
‘UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
o FORTHE - :
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the
Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in the City of New York, on the
- 26" day of January, two thousand twenty-one. v ' B o

United States of America, .'

Appellee,
Stephen Aguiar, \ ’ Docket No:20-1279
 Defendant - Appeilant; _

~ Appellant, Stephen Aguiar, filed a petition for panel rehearing, or, in the alternative, for
rehearing en banc. The panel that determined the appeal has considered the request as a motion’
" for reconsideration, and the active members of the Court have considered the request for . .. .
rehearing en banc. A . o

 IT'IS HEREBY ORDERED that the fotion and petition are denied.

 FORTHECOURT: =
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk




*advance.

------------ P L L

© FROM: Unit € _

* T0:03722082 .
SUBJECT: RE:***Inmate to Staff Message™*
DATE: 08/11/2047 03:47:02 PM o

Below Is the response | recelved from the Designations Center In Texas. - - o
PS 5880.28 pg 33 (2) Subsectlon (c) of Section 3584 provides the rules for the treatment (calculation) of multiples sentences and
states, Multiple terms of Imprisonment ordered to run consecutively or concurrently shall be treated for administr=ative purposes

as a single, aggregate tem of imprisonment.

"+ This statement means that SRA sentences, Including a term of Imprisonment that results from a revacation of ssupervised-

release or probation, shall be aggregaled to form a single sentence for computation purposes. L0 -

Above Is policy statement. ™ S . . ) . o v
1 do riot know what exactly Is his question but both sentences are aggregated; therefore there will be no release sdate on the

- RJC sentence of 36 mos. Itcould be thatinmate is done with the 36 mos sentence, but again the sentences are: aggregated.

His PRD for both sentences Is 09-29-2035.
Thank you, :

.S. Garcla

Delta Team Staff: )
Operations Manager- F. Clarke,,

“>>> PEM/Inmate fo Unlt E 8111/2017 11:57 AM >>>

Cbuld ypu_'please assist me by providing a response to the below emall? | truly do not k’now)y how to respond to this.. Thanks in

J. Ll.Al_dérrnan,".UnitMéna:g'er o
o> AFAGUIAR, ~STEPHEN® <03722082@lnmatemessags.com> &/10/2017 345 PM>>>
To: Ms. Alderman =+ : L ' - :

Inmate Wark Assignment Compound ™~

DearMs. Aldsrmari:

1 am serving twé cénbdrre‘n( sentences. One s 30 years (2:09-cr-80) and one is 3 years (2:00-cr-118). The way that my
sentence computation reads, It appears that the way that the Bureau of Prisons ("BOP") calcuiates concurrent sentences, | am. =
currently in custody on BOTH sentences.” - . o : ' — : .

In Saptember of 2014, however, 1 was told by prison staff that { was notin custody pursuant to my 36 nidhth -

‘supervised release violation, However, after reviewlng my sentence computatlon for case no. 2:00-cr-199, 1 do not hiave a listed - - -

celoase date nor salisfaction date for the 36 month seritence. Therefore, slnce the BOP calculates sentences the way they-do,
would | be incorrect in saylng that | am sl in’custody on both sentences? It not, could you show.me your caleutationln.my -~
record where It states that | am no longer in custody on both my concurrent sentences (360 months and 36 months concurrent).
Thank you. o ST : T R -


mailto:03722082@lnmatemessage.com

- APPENDT.X

RULINCS 03722082 - AGUIAR, STEPHEN - Unit: DEV-J-B

ROM: Case Manager Coordinator - BT ;
0: 03722082 S : ‘ - T o
UBJECT: RE:***Inmateto Staff Message***

ATE: 03/16/2023 03:52:02 PM . -

‘ou were reviewed and denied for ea‘r_ly reiease to home confinement pursuant td the CARES Act, due to your p'obirvadjust'ment
thile on supervised release, violating your terms of supervised release and committing another federal offense whileon - .-
upervised release. o S e : T T

‘rom: ~"! AGU_I-AR, r"-_!STE‘PHEN-'%03722,082@inmatemessage.com>

sent: Thursday, February 23,2023 6:12 PM L ' ‘
subject: ***Request to Staff™* AGUIAR, STEPHEN, Reg_# 03722082, DEV-J-B-
o-Ms.A Bourke - i .o o |
nhmate Work Assignment: Orderly -

Jear Ms. 'Bourk‘ei '

it was brought to my aftention that | misspelled your name and | apologize for that. I 'am forwarding.you the e-mail that |
hought that | sent to you regarding my not yet answered CARES Act request that | submitted about four months ago. '
Thank you for your attention in this matter. C S o .
* 3incerely, - o
Stephen Aguiar = R o
-—--AGUIAR, STEPHEN on 2/20/2023.7:01 PM wrdte: .

> ) S -
Dear Ms. Burke:.

| am not sure if you remember or not, but | had spoken.to you briefly about my CARES Act request on the upper tier in JB-

Unit: More than two months ago, | had submitted an e-mail to unit team requesting release under the CARES Act because |
meet all the necessary criteria. I'met with Unit Team at Program Review last week and despite it having been over two months
since my request, Unit Team appeared to have no definitive answer on the progress of my request and had no way to check
where the request was in the process other than that they believed it was being reviewed by SIS and there were concerns
about my release date. . . o o : : , < L o

" | have over fifty percent of my sentence complete and don't understand why my release date would be concerning {0 anyone.
because | meet the CARES Act required criteria. | am incarcerated for a non-violent drug offense, | am minimum custody, |.have
comorbidities; | am a low level recidivist; | have completed countless.post-sentencing rehabilitation programs; and | have an '

[Py PR

approved release residence to live with my sister Roxanne McDonald in Wiliiston, Vermont were i to be released. Moreover, | -
have just expunged 21 of my prior Vermont State Convictions and am currently requesting to receive the four years of jail credit
for my time in-official detention related to those convictions. With all due respect, it feels like my request is being put-off and Unit
Team seem to have no answers and tells me they have no way of knowing what is going on or what is-happening with my
request. : » ' : o ‘ ' ' o : :

I would appreciate i
more than two months ago. .

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

tif you c_ould you please let me know what is going on-with my CARES Act request having been made - -
Sincerely,

Stephen Aguiar .
Reg. No. 03722-082


mailto:03722082@inmatemessage.com

VERMONT SUPE.RIOR COURT CRIMINAL DTV'ISION
Chittendea Unit Case No. 22-CM-00317
32 Cherxy St Suite 309 758-2-86 Cner

‘Budingron, VT 05401t
802-651-1950
o, vermongudiciary.org

. State of Vcrmont v. Stephr.n Agu.\ax 037224 082 ] DOB: 10/08/196§ .

]

ORDER OF FYPITNGFM‘FNT

. I hereby order that the eckminal history record(s) telated 1o the following offense(s) hu/h:ve been
EXPUNGED purrunnt to 13 V.5.A Chaptes 230:

Incident Number: , Offense dae 2/16/36 Ascesting Agencys  Burlingon PD_ :
Description of Offense | Charge Number " Sumte
- | 1

PETIT LARCENY

i 13 VSA 2502 )

The cffectof this urder is to expunge any rccurds of aerest, :OnVl:uon md seaace. The dcfcmhm shall be "
ceated in all tespects a3 nfhe or she had gever been ascested, d or sen d for che offense(;

Supedur Conn Jubze 112212023

cc . . : . )
Stephen T. Aguiar 0 03722.082 L S
Sazah F. George - :

Butlington PD

vCiC .

DOC —[Probaton and Patole A\ . 1

20000133 Order of Expuagement
TENA003T Seats of Yerman v, §(:ph=r. I\sum 63122082

Pagz 1 of 1

: - - Velaena &
. i
. R BTSN

VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL DIVISION

Chirteaden Unit ‘Case No. 22-CM-00513 T
32 Cheary St Suite 300 4464-11-85 Cacer CE
Burlington, VT 05401 .

802-651-1950
www.vermongudiciary.org

[ State of Vermont v, Stephen Aguiar 03722.082___ | DOB: 10/08/1969 |
ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT
S,

1 heeeby order that the criminal hiswory record(s) zelated to the followlog nl(ms:(s) h:s/ have been
EXPUNGED pursuant to 13 V.5.A Chaprer 230:

x'amﬁncmn 2D

Asresting Apcn

] 13vsAsm

“The effect of this order is 1o cxpunge any records of ateest, convicdon and seatence., The defendaat shall be
treated in all respeces as if he oc she had never been accested, icted or d for the offe

. Snmn’d):dpumn:\:ni-'mﬁlﬁj 12212023

LG
Sugmdn Crun

CC

Stephen T. Ag\uar 03722082

Sarah F. George

Budingroa PD . . X

vac” 1 S
.DOC- Probadon :md Parole ' )

200.00133- Order of Expungement . . o © U pagetofl
22-GM-00313 Stace of Vennont v. Stephen Aguist 03722082 . . .

VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT
Chirteaden Uait

32 Chu‘ry St Suite 300

Burlington, VT 05401

802-651-1950
www.vermongudiciacy.omg

CRIMINAL DIVISION
Case'No, 22-CM-00315
*1073-3-86 Cacr’

[ State of Vermont v. S..eph(m Ag\uu 03722 052- ]DOB 10/03/1969

J‘

" ORDER OF E}C[’UNGEMENT

I hereby ordar r}m the criminal history secoed(s) related to che fallnwmg of&m:(s) !uslhwc b::n .
E)..PUNGED pursuzm t© 13 VS.A Chapter 236: )

Incident Number: Offcase date 12/2/85 Axr:su_:_zg&v;ncy‘ D:rbv vse

[ Description of OFense [ Charge Numbe: | . Surute

: .

|_ooc 1 ( 23.VSA 1094

]

1 B B
Thic cffecr of this order is to expunge any records of arrest, onviction and seatenze. The defendane shall be

weatad in all respects as if he or she had never been acrested, conviced or semmc:d for the offense(s).
'hl:zlnmnlh igned purtand o VEEF, 841

- rs . Lt
X Gregor L tRu2n .
Supedior Count Julge . L

cc: i . . '

Stephen T. Aguiar 03722082 ) : - ]
Sanh F. George . Co ~
Derby VSP [EEEES L . }

veic B Lo

DOC ~ Probation and Parole ;

DMV

ephon + gt §

Fageioll

VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL DIVISION

Chittendea Unit ‘Case No. 22-CM-00314

32 Cherry St Suite 300 4740-12:85Cnec -~ " .
Burlington, VT 05401 - : .
802-651-1950

www.vermontjudiciary.omg

[ Stace of Vermont v, Stephen Agmu 03722-082__ TD,OB:-lO/OS/.i9(;9 -

ORDER OF EXPUNGEM_ENT

. 1 hereby oder thax the ciminal history record(s) related to the fnl.lo\wng oﬂ':ns:(s) has/h:v: beca”
EXPUNGED pussuant 0 13 V5.4 Chaprcr 230: -

Inmdem Number: OFensc date 11/1 9/5: Arresting Ageney: "UWPoﬁze Schi:t.s )
Description of OHense ~ | Charge Number { - Statwie |
UB PETIT LARCENY ] 1 T BVEASES . :
The cffect of chis ordec I to expunge any records of arrest, convicgon and scntence. The defeadant shall be

reated in all respects as if he or she had never been aresced, convicted or senceaced for thé offense(s).
Electroni=lly signed pusnan o V.AEF. §t4) :

. Cr - w202y . - .
K Geegen . e .
Suyma(Cmm] e

. D o o i
CC:
Stephen T, Aguiac 03722.082
Sanb F, George .
UVM Police Seevices
; veic : P
DOC - Peobagan and Pacele K :

200.091 33~ Order of Exgungeme
22.0M00519 Seaez of Veanunt v

Pagelofl

eophen guing 23722


http://www.vcrrnoacjudiciaiy.org
http://www.yertnooqudidary.otg
http://www.vermoncjudidary.org

VERMONT SUPERIOR coun‘r ‘CRIMINAL DIVISION .

Chinenden Unit o R " CaseNo.22.CM-00320 -
32 Checry $¢ Suite 300 ' 2540-7-86 Cher |
Bux.lmgton., VT 03401 :

802-631-1950 °
YL e.:mom]ud.\cm.ry oxg

[ State of Vermont v. Siephen Agaiar 03722:080 | DOB: 1070871969 ]
ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT

{ hereby order ther the criminal history secord(s) related eo the following offease(s) hzs/hav: been
EXPU NGED pussusnt o 13 V.S.4 Chaprer 230:

The eftect of this otder is ta expunge any records of arcest, conviction and senence, The dcf:nchn( shall be
- trentgd in all respects a5 if he or she hiad never been acresied, icted or } for the offc

Electronically signed possuanc to VREF. )4 L
; ) 1/22/202:1 .

Supcuor Cnun)u 38

oo P L
Stwephen T. Aguiar 0:722-052
© Sarah F.George -
South Budlingon PD
veaIC

DOt - Peobation and Parale

’uu L0132 (\nlu of F.xpunl.’(m:nl

Page Lol |
Vesmont v, Stephen Spnbar 13722052

= . . Nrruent
# L &

_ CRIMINAL DIVISTON

VERMONT SUPERJOR COURT

Chictendea Unit ’ Case No, 22-CM-00319
32 Cheery St Suite 300 1715-5-86 Cacr
Buslington, VT 05401

802-651-1950 -t

- www.vermontudiciary.org

[ . State of Vermont v. Stephen Agma: 0j7,22-082 l DOB: 10/08/1969 - —|
ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT
/

I heseby ordec that the eriminal history record(s) zelated to the fau:nvmg cf&ns:(s) has/have beea
EXPUNGED puxmam w13VSA Chxpm 230;

“The cffccr of this order is to expuage any tecords ohnug :ou\-xuun and senteace. The defeadane shall be

teeated in all respects as if he or she had never b::n aceested, iced or d for che off

Electeonically signed pumaai 1o VREF.
N T ) 172212023

A.Gr 07 o .

Sipeder Cout }u 3

ce .
Stephen T. Aguiar 03722.082 .

Sanh F. George LN
BulingmoPD - |
vac

DOC - Probadon and Pacale

-

209-00133- Ceder of Expungement Page 1 of1

22.LM00319 Soure of Vermont . Stxphen Aguise 03722082 P |
¢

Verousi Supgeivr Court

/!

. N fled o5/a3/31
Be h o . L .- Chlitenden Unit

VERMONT- SUPERIOR COURT
Chittendea Unit

32 Cherry St Suite 300+
Budington, VI 05401
802-651-1950

wwrw. v:unanqud.\cmy org . v

'CRIMINAL DIVISION
Case No. 22-CM-00322
N 54}4—87 Cacr

{ Stare aEVr.:mom v, s::th Agmu 03722 082 '_ }DOB;10/OS/1969 ]

ORDER OP EXPUNGEMEN"‘ :

*1 hexeby arder thae the criminal history ::coxd(s) celated o zh: follcwmg of(ens:(s) his/ hav: bccn .
EXPUNGED pursuant to 13 VS.A Qﬂptzx 230 -

Incident Number: 87-01053 """ . Amesting Agengr  EssxBD  CC .
Description of Offcnse [ Cbarge Numbes | . Same . 1.
- BURGLARY ‘

1 [ 1svsatan }

The :&':a of this prder is ro cxpunge any refords of mcsg cnnv:cuan md sentenee. The dcfmdant shzﬂ be
ucn:d in all zespects as if he of she had acver been axrested, icted or d for the offe

! Electronically sigried pursusnt ts VR EF.9(g)

Superioc Court Judge R T . . R B ;

cC: .

Stephen T. Aguiar 03722082
Sarah F. George

Essex PD"

VCic

DOC ~ Probasion md ?zvo“

200-00133- Ordec of Expus gement
M

Page Vo t
00322 Snac of Venron v, Stephen Aguiar 63722082

VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT

CRIMINAL DI\’ISION .
Chirteaden Unit Case No. 22-CMA 00320
32 Chesry St Suite 300 2539.7466 Cacr
Buclingron, VT 05401
802-651- 1950 L

(T Statc of Vermont v, Swephen Agdiar 03722082 DOB: 10/08/1960 ] .-~

ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT

'heteby order that the cciminat luslor) zecord(s) refated o the fol[qwmg nﬂ'cnse(s) lns/hav: b:en
EXPUNGED pusmiant o 13 V5.A Chaprec 230:

Innden( Nurnber. Offense date 7/4/56 A.\;r:s(in A T Suuxh Budmgton PD -
| Description of Offense Charge Number i Statute
[ _BURGLARY 1 S TI3VSA 1M - BB

" The cffec of this order is to cxpunge any records of anrest, convicdon and sencence. The defendant shall be
eeeated in all respeets a3 if he ac she had aever been acested, :nm-mzd or senteaced fo: the ch:nsc(<,

Sa Ordered

Electromcally slgn°d pursyant.fo V R E F. Q(d)
04/2412023 12:26723 PM
[¢o

Stcphen T. Ageiar 03722:082
Sarsh F. Géorge

South Buclingron PD

veie -

DOC - Proiation and Pacole

Page ) ot



http://www.vermonqudidary.org
http://www.vennooqudidary.org

VERMONTSUI’ERIOR couru‘ S _CRIM]NALDMSION

Chittenden Uait * Case No, 22-CM-00324 .
32 Cheszy St Suite 300 5617-12-89 Cn;(
Budington, VT 05401

802-651-1950
‘www.vermaontjudiciary.org

" Stat of Vetnont v. Stephen Agui 03722082 | DOB: 10/08/1969 ]
ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT

1 heceby onles that the crlminal lstosy tecord(s) related to the following uﬂ':me.\:) bas/have been
EXPUNGED puxsuuttn 13 V.S A Chepte 230

Incident Number, 8914095 . . Asresdng Agency: Bulinmon PD_©
IDucriErion of Offense . ] Chbarge Number Statute

ATTEMTED BURGLARY * ] 1 | 13VSA 1200 &9 |

The cffect of this order is to expunage aay records of azeest, conviction and sentence. The defendant shall be
treated in all respects as if he or she had aever been artested, convicted or sentenced for the offensc(s).
Electrogieally aigned posuant to VREF. 0idy

112212023

-, 802-651-1950

‘_ VERMONT SU'PERIOR COURT- T

Chittenden Unit .
3% Cherry St Suice 300
Buclingroa, VI 05401

W vcxmonqudmuy o:g

Verumut Superor o
Filed a5/0
('mnznden

CRIMINAL DIVISION
. Case No, 22+ (.M. 00322
545-2-87 Cnee

TDOB: 10/08/1969 ]

: [.

State of Veamont v. Stephen Aguiar 03722-082 .

ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT
!

"1 heseby order that the coiminal history recotd(s) related to the fnl[awxng offmsc(:) has/] hxv:br.:n

EXPU'NGEJ pwsuantto 13.VSA Chnpm 230

Incident Nugber, 57.01053 : " Asres éncy:  EssexPD
Descriptiori of Offense - Charge Number Statute .

TOSSESSION OF FIREARM WHILE 1 Py
COMMITTING A CRIME |

The etf:n of this order is to expunge any records of arzest, conviction and sentence. The defeadant shall be

weeated in 2l respects as ifhe oc she had never been acreseed, dor d for the offensc(:

A, Gregory e -So Ordered.
o ' M WQML
! ' [ ,
o e Electronlcally signed pursuant to V.R.E. F Q(d) i
e . v 04!24/2023 12:24:50 PM
Stephen T. A.g\uzx 03722.082 - cc:
Sarah F. Grogge Stephen T. Aguiar 03722-082
Budingron PD Sanah F. George
vac ! I EsscxPD '
DOC — Probadon and Parcle vac
DOC ~ Probation and Parole
| N
200001 33~ Ocde of Expungemene - Page 1ol )
22.CM-0U324 Sriz of Vermontv. Stephen Aguiar 03722-082 . 200.00133- Ocder of, Expungement Pagelofl
. o 22 c,\wun. Sm: of Vermont v. Stephen Ag\uu o:m_ 082
i,
“Varnoead a.h
VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT - " CRIMINALDIVISION VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL DIVISION
Chirteadéa Unit - + Case No. 22-CM-00326 Chirtenden Unit Casc No. 22-CM-00323
32 Cheery St Suite 300 . 588-2-90 Coer . 32 Cheery St Suite 300 5616-12-89 Cacr
Budingron, VT 05401 - . Butlington, VT 05401
802-651-1950 * | 802-651-1950
. wwwvmonqud;:mq org . www.vermontjudiciay.org
" [ Statc of Vermont v. Stephen Aguiar 03722-082 - [ DOB: 10/08/1969 | T cf\’crmontv Srcphcn Agmax 03722 osz H:oa: 10/08/1965 |
‘ORDER OF'Eﬁ’vNGEI\ENT ORDER OF ‘EXI’UNGEMENT

Lhereby cmle( dul the ceimiaal htsmxy record(s) rdat:d to the fullc\vmg nff:ns:(s) h:s,’hx.': been
DPL?NGED puzmzm © l3 VSA Chapx:r 230

Incident Number: 89-33903 - - - Arvesting Age fx BnrhnnmnPD :
Description of Offiense. i - Charpe Number Statute

ATTEMPTED PETIT LARCENY. 1 l 13 V3A 250289 i

The cffcct of this erder is to cxpunge aay tceords of arrest, coavicdon and senteace. The defondant shall be
.tzeared in all cespects as if'he of she had never beea. arrested, convicted o sentenced for the offensc(s).

Elecunnically signed pussoant o VREFR. ofdy -«
Ny S“m R Y rE]

cc -
Stephea T, Aguiar 03722 082 .
Saczh F. George

poc- P:Lbanonmdvmle Lo oot

26000133 Ocdes of Fopungem s
E2.CM00325 Siste of Venmunt v, Stepha Agu

722082

Pagelof 1
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D:sanuon of Offense : - | Charge Number | " * Statute

1 hucby order that the crimina) Iusmry xc:axd(s) zelated to lhc fullumng o{F:ns:(s) hzs/h»: bezn

mUNGED puxsuanm: 13 VS A C‘napm 230:

RETALL THEFT ] 1.

13 VSA 2575 |

The cfectof d\ls order is to expuage any records ofn(ms:, convicdon =nd senteace. The defendant shall be

d for che off

teeared in all sespect 25 if he o she had never been :x::smd icred ot
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Vrrunt Sup

e Court

VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT © .. - .  CRIMINAL DIVISION

Chittenden Unit Casz No., 3569-8-91 Cacr,
32 Cheexy ScSuite'300

" Budington, VT 05401
802-651-1950 .
-www.ermontjudiciaryorg

T50B: 10/08/1969

State vs. Aguiar, Stephen T.
ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT

1 hereby md:x that the :tlm.m:l hiswzy record(s) refated to the followiag ol":nsc(s) has/have been
EXPUNGED pursuaatto 13 V.S.A Chaptet 230:

Incident Nussber: _91-05103 Amsﬁn‘aAg_enqé Colchester PD
Descdption of Offense | Charge Number | . Staruee- ]
DLS #1 - : il 1 | BVSAGHE - ” J

The effectof chis order s to cxpunge any recards of arcest, coavicdon snd sentcnce. The defeadans shall be
&xeated in oll respects as if he or she had aever been acested, coaviceed or sentenced for the offense(s).

Elecuonally signed rassvact to VREF. ()

122/2023
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Stephca T. Aguiar 03722-082
Sanh F, George
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CRIMINAL DIVISION _ ©

o VERMONT SUPERJOR COURT
Chinteaden Umt .. Case No. 22-CM-00325
32 Cherry St Suite 300 ’ 589-2-90 Cacr.
Budington, VT 05401
802-651-1950
~www vermontudiciary.org
[ State of Vermont v. Stephed Aguiar 03722-082 - [ DOB:.10/08/1969 )

ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT

/
1 heseby order chat the criminal history zecord(s) selzted 1 the following offensc(s) has/! h:vc beea
I:.XPLNGED pussuant o 13 V.. S.A Chaprer 230;

Burlington PD

. s
UNLAWFUL MISCHIEF . j l .13 VSA 3701

The effeee of chis order s to expunge any records of atrest, conviction and senzence. The defendant shall be
ereated in ofl eespeces as if he or she had never been arresed, coavicted or seatenced for che offense(s).
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VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT
Chittendea Unit

32 Chesry St Suite 300 *

Buuington, VT 05401

802-651-1950
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IDOB 10/08/1969 ]

. . Statc vs. Ag\uu S(CthT

ORDER OF E}UPU'NGEM:ENT

- Lhereby oxd:t dhae rh: :umma.l history ::cmd(s) related to the fal[owxng of(:ns:(s) hzs/hn'e b::n
EXPUNGED pussuant o 13 VSA Cl\:pr:x 230

Incident Number: ‘. ) L A:r:s A.gency- Colchester PD_

Description of Ofense ] Cbaxg:Nu.mb:r T Statute. |
‘ LEAVING SCENE OF !\CCIDE!\T s I 1 | 23VSA 1125 ‘!

The effece of this order is to expunge any tecords of arrest, ccn\ncuan«'\nd sentence. The defendant shall be
u:aud in all zespects as if he ot she had aever been arrested, i 2 d fo: the off
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CRIMINAL DIVISION

VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT f
Chittenden Unit Case No, 121-1-91 Cucr_
32 Cherry St Suite 300

Budington, VT 05401

802-651-1950

www.vermontjudiciary.crg

(1 - Statevs. Ag\ua: Stcv:n

[DOB 10/08/1969 EE

. ORDER OF EKE‘UNGENENT

1 heseby order thac the Criminal hmuq' r::a:d(s) td:t:d « che foﬂowmg uﬂ'cns:(s) hu/hzv: been
EXPUNGED pursuantto 13 V.S A Chapter 230 )

1

. Staru
13 VSA 2561

- The effect of this order is to cxpunge any rerords of areest, convicdon aad sentence. The defendant shall be
" weated in all respeets as if he ot she had neverbeen amested, convicied or seatenced for the offease(s):
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ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT ) ’ ) . : ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT
/
I beseby order that the cciminal hsrory secord(s) relsced eo the following uffcnu(s) bas/have beea . 1 hereby oder that the criminal history recard(s) selated 1 he folowing oflense(s) bas/bave beea
EXPUNGED pussuant to 13 V.S.A Chapres 230: . EXPUNGED pucsurat .13 VS.A Chaptes 230
Incident Number: 93-14730. - -_g_g%'r Bll:_lﬂggﬂ PD ) ! : lncxdentNu.mber 9202810 ' Arcestin, :_ Budingtoa PD
Descripton of OBense - - J_CEM“ Starute ] T X B | Chacze Number Starute
CARELESS & NEGLIGENT OPERATION | | 23VsA 151 I . 3 1 l BVSAI094 J
B . . . CONSENT _~ .
The :fl::t of this ocder s cpung: any tecords of arcese, convicdon md scateace The defeadsne shallbe . ]
treated in all zespects as if he or she bad asvee been arceseed, doc d fot the offease(s). ‘The effeeraf this ordec is to expunge any records of azcest, consiction and sentence. The defendzat shall be
' reated in all respects as if he or she had never been areested, coavicred or sentenced foc the offease(s).
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1 hex:hy rder that the eriminal his mry record(s) celaced to the following nﬂ':nu(s) hul have beea .- I heceby mdu zhu he criminal huu::y £ecoed(s) related to the fnllvlw.ng offease(s) has/have been
. E.XPU'NGED puxsuznl 13 VS.A Chapter 130‘ . Lo T ) EXPUNGED pu.rs\unuu BvsA Chap:cr 230:
Tncident Numbes 94-00156 o Asresting Ageicy:  Buingmn PD Busliogron PD
Description of Ofense - [ Chasge Number Stacute Cbarge Number
POSSESSLION OF MAR.UUANA [ 1 < [ BVsARR@) 1 [ 13VSATE(A)
The cffect of this mdcr is to cxpunge any tccords of srcest, canvitdon and senteace The defendant shall be . The effeccof chis ordec is 0 éxpunge any xt;:urds of wrest, caovicdon and senteace. The defendanc shall be
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32 Cherry St Suite 309

Burlington, VT 03401

802-651-1950
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CRIMINAL DIVISION
. Case No. 3557-8-94 Cace

C T Swmitevs. Aguiar, Stephea T.

[ DOB: 1’0/08/1969 _ ]

ORDER OF EXPUNGEMENT

1 hereby ocder thac the criminal history record(s) related co the fcllomng offense(s) has/have beco
EXPUNGED pursuantto 13 V.S.A Chap«u 20

Chlrg: Nu.mbu

-~ | 15VsA1201

The effect of this order is 1o cxpunge any records of aecest, convicdon and seatence. The defendant shall be
ereated in all tespecss a5 if he of she had neves been aseested, convicted or seatenced for the offease(s).

Eletioaniclly tigned punsant m\‘LE_F‘ﬁ{d_.

: - 11222023
A Giegor .
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[ole) . .
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Budingroa, VT 05401
802-651-1950
www.vesmonsjudiciary.og
A . Sute vs. Agmax Stephen T. [ DOB: 10/08/1969 |
ORDER OF EXPU'NGEMENT

/

1 heeeby order ehat the esiminal histery mmrd(s) related @ r.ha I'ullewlnga&ml(n) h::/h:n baea
EXPUNGED pursoant 0 n V.S.A Chapzu

Incidens Number: 9413177

UNLAWFUL TR.I:SPASS

15 VSA 3705

The :Ff-:r of this orderis @ cxpung: any recoeds of acest, conviction and sentence. The defendant shall be
treated in all zespects as if he or she bad aever been arrested, icted or d for the off
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CRIMINAL DIVISION

VERMONT SUPERIOR COURT '
. . Case No. 3558-8-94 Cn:x

Chirtenden Unit

32 Cherry St Suite 300°
'Bu:l.mgton, VY 0:401
B02-651-1950
www.vermenfudicizey.omg

’

Smcvs Ag\uu Smphcn‘l‘

] DOB: 10/08/1969 ]

ORDER OF BXPUNGEMENT

1 heseby Order thac the ceiminal history recocd(s) related w» s the following aﬂ':ns:(s) h:s/lhv: b::n
EXPUNGED pursusar o 13 V.54 A Chapez 130

Tocident Nusber 9613354 . Arcestiop A :'sudin 0 PD

{ Descripdon of OHense B [ Char :Number Stznte
‘ Sale of Depressant,simulanl and narcolic. ] 18 VSA 4234 ()(1)

Thc cffect of this order s @ expungé ln)‘ xc::cnds of arrest, conviction and senteace. The defendaat shall be
teeated in all tespects asif he or she had never b:en arcested, conviced or seatenced foc the Offense(s).

]

Electronically signed pusivant to V.RE F. 9(d)
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. A.Gregorr N
Supeu':r Court Jutge®
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Sagah F. George

. Buthng-mn FQ
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C . State vs. Agu.iz:,'Siephcn"r.

Varunus Svpvnur Casurt

VER:MONT SUPERIOR COURT

- CRIMINAL DIVISION
Chittenden Unit Casc No. 3556-8-94 Cox
32 Cherry St Suite 300 .
Bulington, VT 05401
802-651-1950

www.vermontjudiciary.org

TDoB: 10/06/1569 "}

- ORDER oF-E)di‘UNGﬁmNT o

1 heseby o dhat dhe cimioad histocy tecord(s) refated (0 dhe. fallu\vmg nffense(s) hu/hue been
- EXPUNGED pusmant o 13 VSA Chaprec 230 - )

ency: Budmzmn PD
Charge Number L Statute -
B 13 V5A 7539(5) VRCRP 42

Inciden: Number: 94133355 . A:i'esdn

Description ol Ofense -
VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS OF
RELEASE

The cff:cr of this order is r expunge soy cecords of arrest, conviction and § xcm.n:e The defeadant shall be
teated in all eespects as if he or she had acver been arrested, eonviced or senteaced for the offense(s).

Elettoneally izned pusutat to V.EE®. 9d

12202023
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cc:
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APPENOTX &

4 CRIMINALHISTORY: -

DefeofAmest ~ Charge/Cout  Date Senfence Imposed / Disposition

- 1{i4-85 F Pc»-‘:ft_tyll__ér_c;'e.'hy['\llt..._Di'st';-_Court,"‘ 1_-"'11_v.-8'6,.5'3-.‘i12_'mps'. susp. & prob.
. Chitenden #4464-11:85CnCr | o

11-19.85;  Petty Larceny/ Vi Dist: Court, - 1-11-86: $25 fine
"~ Chittenden #4740-12-85 CnCr | |
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12:2-85

2-27-86

3-2386 %

- -T-4-86 .

2-1 2-87 .

i0-31-89°

11-1-89

1518-89

2-6-90 .

1-8-91

 Court, Chitienden #589-2:90 |

A_Attempted Burglary/ Vt Drst | _
Court Chrttenden #561 7- 12 89

~ Oper. without Owner's Consent/
- V. Dist. Court, Orleans #1073-
3- BGCnCr

Petty Larceny/ V. Dist. Cout,
'Chittenden #758-2—86 CnCr

Possessron stolen property/ Vit
Dist. Court Chrttenden #1715 5-

86

1. Burglary
2. Possession stolen prop J Vt

86, #2540-7-86 CnCr

1) Burglary #541-2 87 CnCr

2) Possessnon firearm while .

commrttmg a felony #545-2-89
CnCr/ VK. Dist. Court Chlttenden

5-15-86: 0-60 days concurrent

5-15-86: 0-60 d_ays concurrent’

5- 15 86: 2—4 years susp & prob
; except 60 days concurrent

12 8 86
© 113 years susp &prob consec. -
Dist. Court, Chittenden #2539-7-

concurrent

2. 0 1 yearsusp &prob consec

COﬂC

9—22 87

' 1) 0-10 years consecutrve

2)0-5 years concurrent to#1-
6-23-89: Paroled .

'12-13-89: Parole revoked

. '5:20:93: Paroled - |
' 10-13 93 Parole revoked o

| ’,Retaxl Theﬁ/ Vi, Dlst Court
' Chrttenden #5516 12—89

Unlawrul stchtefl Vt Dlst

' Attempted Petrt Larceny/ Vt
Dist. Court, Chlttenden #558-2— '
' 90 '

Poss stolen prop. th Dist.

.Court Chittenden #121 1 91
- CnCr

n 5-28- 90 6 mos to 6 yrs ooncto
; _#589-2 90 consec to all others

3+2_8,-QO: 0,—60 days 'concurr_'ent

- 03-28-90 Dismissed

03-28-90: Dismissed

5-13-91: 4 mos. to 4 mos. 5 days
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6-18-91

2-24-92

- 3-27-92

1594

8294

8494

5:30-95° -

. 1 Steallng Fureann From a

Leaving Scene of Accident! V.

Dist. Court, Chittenderi #3569 8-

91 CnCr .

Operating w/out owner's
consent/ Vi. Dist. Court,
Chlttenden #747—2 92 CnCr

False info. to a palice officer/ Vit..
Dist. Court Chlttenden #1 071-3-

92 CnCr

Poss. manjuanal Vi. Dlst Court

' 'Chlttenden #340 1-94 CnCr

Unlawful TreSSpass/ Vt Dlst v
Court Chlt'tenden #3481 8 94

Narcotlcs Sales/ Vi. stt Court

' Chlttenden #3558 8- 94 CnCr

: 'Burglary/ Vt Dlst Court
: Chlttenden #3557 8- 94 CnCr

Licénsed Dealer ,

2) Distribuition of. Morphme
Federal Dlstnct Court, Vermont
DKT# 94-6::-01 '

10-21-91: 0-2 mos. consecutive
9-1-92: 4-12 mos. concurrent
3-:31—92'; 0-30 days -

3-25-94:0-53 days

N 4—26-95 3 yrs concurrent

11-14-97: Released on Parole__ -

- 09 06 97 Parole Explred

4-_26-_952 d_‘lsrnlssed

| -26 95 3 yrs. concurrent A
14-14- -97:. Released on Parole
; 09-06 97: Parole Explred

o 4-26-95 63 months concurrent o

3-19- 99:. Supervxsed release

| 5—20-95 Condltlonal release vnol._ -

6-11-99 Sup release revoked

'1 yr and 1 day




